
* There are all levels of routes and trails to choose from. Picking the right 
one can give you a safe and an enjoyable experience to remember 
Yakushima by.  

Koseda    

  

Takenotsuji 

Momodaira 

Shikanosawa Hut  

(1,550m) 

Babagaiwaya 

Hanayama Trail Entrance 
  

  

  

  

  

  
5.6㎞ 

↑4:30 

↓5:30 

  

5.3㎞ 

5.2㎞ 

3.8㎞ 

2㎞ 

1.3㎞ 

2.4㎞ 

Yakimine 

Mt. Kuniwari 

（1,323m） 

↑0:40 

↓1:00 

  

↑2:30 

↓2:00 

  

↑1:00 

↓1:30 

  

↑1:00 

↓1:20 

  

↑3:00 

↓2:30 

  

Mt. Nagata  

(1,886 m) 

Mt. Nemachi    

Mt. Shoji   

（1,814m） 

Mt. Tsubokiri 

（1,409m） 

（1,549m） 

  

  

Mt. Kurio  

（1,867m） 

Mt. Miyanoura 
（1,936m） 

Mt. Okina   
（1,860m） 

  

  

Yakeno san-saro 
 (1,784m) 

Kurio Trail Entrance 

Rogan-no tenbodai 

Yodogawa Hut 
(1,380m) 

Hananoego 
(1,630m) 

Kuromi Fork 

Nageshi daira  

(1,680m) 

Yodogawa Mountain  

Trail Entrance   

（1,360ｍ） 

1.2㎞ 

1.5㎞ 

0.5㎞ 

1.3㎞ 

→1:00 

←0:40 

  
↑0:50 

↓0:40 

  

↑1:40 

↓1:30 

  

↑0:20 

↓0:15 

  

↑1:45 

↓1:30 

  

↕ 0:40 

↕ 0:30 

2.5㎞ 

1.5㎞ 

2.6㎞ 

0.9㎞ 

0.5㎞ 
↑0:20 

↓0:25 

  

  

Mt. Nageshi   
（1,830m） 

Mt. Anbo   
（1,847m） 

Mt. Kuromi  

(1,831m) 

Mt. Kouban 

（1,711m） 

Kurio 

  

→2:30 

←2:00 

  

→6:30 

←4:30  

0.2㎞ 
1.8㎞ 

18.5㎞ 

Tsuji-toge  

Pass 

(973m) 

  

Daini- 

tenbodai 

Shin-takatsuka Hut 
(1,460m) 

Takatsuka Hut 
 (1,330m) 

30 mon.   by foot 

10 min.    by car 

←1:10 → 

→1:00 

←1:15 

  
→1:20 

←1:40 

  

→1:00 

←1:15 

  

1.2㎞ 

1.7㎞ 

Jomon-sugi Cedar 

(1,300m) 

→0:10 

←0:15 

  

↑0:30 

↓0:20 

  
↑0:40 

↓0:30 

  

Ohokabu Trail Entrance  

(900m) 

Daio-sugi Cedar  

(1,1190m) 

Wilson's Stump 

(1,030m) 

↑0:40 

↓0:30 

  

0.6㎞ 

0.8㎞ 

1.1㎞ 

  

  

Arakawa Mountain Trail Entrance 

 (600m) 

Kosugi-dani Site  

(660m) 

Kusugawa wakare  
(700m) 

  
↕ 0:30  

↕ 0:40  

3.7㎞ 

1.8㎞ 

2.6㎞ 

  

Kigen-sugi Cedar 

Yakusugi Land 
（1,000ｍ） 

20 min. by car 

4㎞ 

Arakawa san-saro Yakusugi 

Museum 

1.7   ㎞ 

Mt. Tachu 

（1,497m） 

↑3:00 

↓2:00 

  

4㎞ 

  

  

  
→2:10 

←2:30 

  ↕ 0:40  

→1:40 

←2:00 

  

Yamato-sugi Cedar 

       (1,260m) 

Arakawa River  

crossing pont  (1,350m) 

3.8㎞ 

1.1㎞ 

2.9㎞ 

Ishizuka Hut    
  (1,600m) 

→0:40 

←0:50 
→2:00 

←1:40 

  
→2:30 

←2:00 

  

3㎞ 
2.9㎞ 

  

↑1:00 

↓1:10 

  

↑0:20 

↓0:30 

  

↑1:00 

↓0:50 

  

Shiratani Hut  

(825m) 

Shiratani Unsuikyo 

Ravine   
(600m) 

1.4㎞ 

1㎞ 

1.6㎞ 

Tainokawa  

Janokuchi Hiking Trail Fork 

Miyanoura 

Anbo  

Mt. Aiko （1,235m） 

←0:40 → 

2.6㎞ 

↑2:30 

↓3:15 

  

4.4㎞ 

  

  

  

  

  

Detaro-iwaya 

Wareno-no-iwaya 

Mino-no-koya ato 

Yudomari Trail Entrance 

→4:00 

←3:30 

  

→2:30 

←2:00 

  

→1:30 

←1:20 

  

→1:40 

←1:20 

  

→1:00 

←0:40 

  

1.7㎞ 

10.5㎞ 

3.7㎞ 

2㎞ 

1.3㎞ 

  

  

Onoaida Trail Entrance, 

Onoaida onsen 
 

3.5㎞ 

4.6㎞ 

4㎞ 

↑1:30 

↓1:20 

 

↑3:20 

↓3:00 

  

↑2:20 

↓1:50 

  

Onoaida 

  
  

  
Mt. Mocchomu  
（940m） 

Bandai-sugi Cedar 

 (800m) 

Senpiro Waterfall Observation 

Deck 

↑0:50 

↓0:40 

  

↑1:20 

↓0:50 

  

→0:50 

←1:10 

  ↕ 0:20  

3㎞ 

1.3㎞ 

1.2㎞ 

0.5㎞ 

Hara Yudomari 

Senpiro-no-taki Waterfall 

Torohki-no-taki Waterfall 

Ohko-no-taki Waterfall 

Kamiyama  

Observation Deck  

(979m) 

Janokuchi-no-taki 

Waterfall  

↕ 0:20  

Taiko-iwa Rock 

（1,050 m） 0.25㎞ 

←0:15 → 

Kusugawa  

  
←1:00 → 

→1:00 

←1:30 

  

2.5㎞ 

3.2㎞ 

Yakushima Comprehensive Nature Park 

Shitoko Isso 

Nagata Shitoko Gajumaru Banyan Park Isso Beach  

Kurio Beach 

  

Haruta-hama 

Beach 

Miyanoura Port  

Anbo Port 

Yakushima Environmental Culture Village Center 

Yakushima Lighthouse 

Syakunage-no-mori 

"Rhododendron" Park 

Yakushima Town Office, 

Miyanoura Branch 

Yakushima Main Town 

Office 

Yakushima Town Office,  Anbo Branch 

Yakushima Town Office, 

Onoaida Branch 
 

There are Arakawa Mountain 

Bus operating during traffic 

regulation period (from Mar. 

1st to Nov. 30). 

Kusugawa Trail Entrance  

Mt. Aiko Trail Entrance 

  
Yakushima 

Airport 

Yakushima Mountain Climbing Routes 
Tourism & Commerce Section  

Nagata Inakahama Beach  

Yakushima ryokoson, 

Youth Travel Village 

Hirauchi  
Yudomari onsen 

 
Hirauchi kaichu onsen, under sea hot spring 

Kusugawa onsen 

Yakushima Town History and 

Folk Museum   

Yakushima Fruit Garden 

Nakama 

  

  

Seibu-rindo  

Forest Path 

Nagata Trail Entrance 

↕ 1:00 

  

Mt. Shichigo   

(1,488 m)  

Yakushima Town Office 

 [ Updated October, 2015 ]   

☝ Key for map  凡例☝  

      ... Not main mountain climbing routes !    

 ( *Please do not choose these routes  without carefully 

considering your safety.  ) 

 

        ... Jomon-sugi route     

          ... Mt. Miyanoura route   

          ... Road   

          ... Villages  

          ... Forks in the mountain trails  

          ... trail entrance for Jomon-sugi  and Mt. Miyanoura  

        

          ... Mountain huts  

          ... Hot springs                   .. Mountains   

  

  




